



High pressure unit (97164321) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Test

| Pos. | Part-No. | Material-No. | Description               | Measurement        | DIN/ISO  | Serial No. begin | Serial No. end | valid from | valid until | Remarks           | Qty.  | Unit | Status |
|------|----------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------------|----------|------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|-------------------|-------|------|--------|
| 1    | 01492050 | 90662487     | Clutch                    | 3_4 ID             |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 2    | 00733160 | 17533035     | Hose clamp                | A-20-32x9-W1-2     | DIN 3017 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 4     | PC   | 01     |
| 3    | 00671820 | 25854134     | Hose                      | Typ GE-WS7540-LW19 |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 0,550 | M    | 01     |
| 4    | 00870180 | 18341032     | Swivelling screw-fitting  | "L8/G1/4" A3G"     |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 5    | 03014240 | 90641564     | Hydraulic pipe            |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | SO     |
| 6    | 01011840 | 18368233     | Straight screw connection | L8 G1/2-N1         |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 7    | 00059660 | 90273277     | Angle socket              | WES19R3/4"         |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 2     | PC   | 01     |
| 8    | 00751160 | 17533043     | Hose clamp                | A-32-50x 9-W1-2    | DIN 3017 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 2     | PC   | 01     |
| 9    | 03014250 | 90641549     | Collection drain          |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | SO     |
| 10   | 01015660 | 18368126     | Straight screw connection | "L18 G1/2" A A3G"  |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 2     | PC   | 01     |
| 11   | 03014260 | 90641572     | Hydraulic pipe            |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | SO     |
| 12   | 01142180 | 18368613     | Straight screw connection | L10-G1/4 A-A3G     |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 13   | 00671820 | 25854134     | Hose                      | Typ GE-WS7540-LW19 |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 0,270 | M    | 01     |
| 14   | 01168830 | 90659343     | Angle screwing            | 1_2 Zoll auf 18mm  |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 15   | 01167170 | 90658733     | Pressure control valve    | UB17               |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 16   | 00972460 | 90312315     | Filter                    |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 17   | 00952660 | 00952660     | Straining cap             |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 18   | 00952670 | 00952670     | Adapter                   |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 19   | 00952680 | 00952680     | Gasket                    |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 20   | 00952690 | 00952690     | High-grade steel filter   | 300YM              |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 21   | 00021600 | 11126190     | socket head screw         | M8x35-8.8-N3       | ISO 4762 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 4     | PC   | 01     |
| 22   | ---      |              | Spare part on request     |                    |          |                  |                |            |             | 92106277 retainer |       |      |        |
| 23   | 01163350 | 90501933     | Pump flange               |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 24   | 00156240 | 15286214     | O-ring oil resistant      | 24x2.5 85 Shore    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 25   | 00870220 | 18368084     | Straight screw connection | "L15/G1/2" A3G"    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 26   | 00053060 | 11039021     | hexagon screw             | M6x50-8.8-N3       | ISO 4017 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 2     | PC   | 01     |
| 27   | 00053730 | 12310033     | Washer                    | 6-200HV-N2         | ISO 7089 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 8     | PC   | 01     |
| 28   | 01231250 | 92028950     | oil dip stick             |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |
| 29   | 00051510 | 12040051     | Hex. Nut                  | M8-8 A2G           | DIN 985  |                  |                |            |             |                   | 3     | PC   | 01     |
| 30   | 00053750 | 12310041     | Washer                    | 8-200HV-N3         | ISO 7089 |                  |                |            |             |                   | 6     | PC   | 01     |
| 31   | 01497790 | 90659426     | retainer                  |                    |          |                  |                |            |             |                   | 1     | PC   | 01     |

High pressure unit (97164321) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Test

| Pos. | Part-No.  | Material-No. | Description                                     | Measurement          | DIN/ISO  | Serial No. begin | Serial No. end | valid from | valid until | Remarks | Qty. | Unit | Status |
|------|-----------|--------------|---|----------------------|----------|------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|---------|------|------|--------|
| 32   | 00053090  | 11038213     | hexagon screw                                   | M8x20-8.8-N3         | ISO 4017 |                  |                |            |             |         | 3    | PC   | 01     |
| 33   | 00740090  | 12520053     | Detent edged washer                             | SKM-8-8.8 dac        |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 8    | PC   | 01     |
| 34   | 00151810  | 11038189     | hexagon screw                                   | M8x12-8.8-N3         | ISO 4017 |                  |                |            |             |         | 4    | PC   | 01     |
| 35   | 01010380  | 18368332     | Straight screw connection                       | L18 M22x1,5-N1       |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 36   | 00051520  | 12040044     | Hex. Nut  | M6-6 A2G             | DIN 985  |                  |                |            |             |         | 2    | PC   | 01     |
| 37   | 01013050  | 18368167     | Straight screw connection                       | L12 M22x1,5-N1       |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 38   | 03014270  | 90641556     | Hydraulic pipe                                  |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | SO     |
| 39   | 00048280  | 18368035     | Straight screw connection                       | L12 A3G              |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 40   | 01473720  | 90675711     | Current regulator                               | MTKA16-2M22          |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 41   | 01473780  | 18368555     | Straight screw connection                       | L10 M22x1,5          |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 42   | 00865090  | 90155888     | Pipe  |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 2    | PC   | 01     |
| 43   | 03009220  | 90500398     | High pressure unit                              |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | SO     |
| 44   | 01163490  | 01163490     | Water pump                                      | PND 4.0/20 T MI      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 45   | 01163510  | 01163510     | gasket kit (water pump)<br>see Document links   |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 46   | 01166410  | 01166410     | inspection glass<br>see Document links          |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 47   | 01166670  | 01166670     | gasket kit KIT 14<br>see Document links         |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 48   | 01166700  | 01166700     | gasket kit KIT 20<br>see Document links         |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 49   | 01163520  | 01163520     | valve kit (water pump)<br>see Document links    |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 50   | 01163500  | 01163500     | Gear wheel motor                                | "PLM 20.11,2 D.3/4"" |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |
| 51   | 716160369 | 716160369    | drain plug with seal M230<br>see Document links |                      |          |                  |                |            |             |         | 1    | PC   | 01     |